

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 19320, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive and the chair of the Jackson County Drug Task Force to execute an addendum to the Legal Services Agreement with Paul Campo of Lee's Summit, MO, to provide legal services for the Task Force, at an additional cost to the County for 2016 not to exceed \$1,000.00, with additional years' funding subject to appropriation.

RESOLUTION NO. 19320, November 28, 2016

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 19065, dated January 25, 2016, the Legislature did authorize the execution of a Legal Services Agreement for use by the Jackson County Drug Task Force with Paul Campo of Williams & Campo, PC, for the period of January 1, 2016, through December 31, 2019, at a cost to the County for 2016 not to exceed \$2,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Drug Task Force recommends an addendum to the Agreement with Paul Campo to increase the funding for these services by \$1,000.00 for 2016, with an increased allocation of \$3,500.00 annually and future years subject to appropriation in the then current Jackson County annual budget; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be, and is hereby, authorized to execute an addendum to the Legal Services Agreement with Paul Campo of Lee's Summit, MO, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to make all payments including the final payment on the Agreement and addendum thereto, subject to appropriation in the then current County budget.

.. Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

File #: 19320, Version: 0				
Chief Deputy County Counselor		County Coun	selor	
Certificate of Passage				
I hereby certify that the duly passed on November follows:				
Yeas	9	Nays	0	
Abstaining _	0	Absent	<u>0</u>	
Date	_	Mary Jo Spin	o, Clerk of Legislature	
There is a balance other expenditure is chargeable the credit of the fund from herein authorized.	and there is a casl	h balance oth	erwise unencumbered in	n the treasury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4151 56020 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Drug Task Force Other Contractual Services			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$1,000.00	bervices		
Funding for 2017 and fut budget.	ure years is subject	to annual ap	propriation in the Coun	ty's then current
Date		Chief Financi	ial Officer	